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Section 322.50  Registration 

a)	Each radiation machine service provider that intends to install or service radiation machines in the State of Illinois shall register with the Agency within 60 days after February 1, 2002 or prior to initially furnishing or offering to furnish any such service and annually thereafter. 

b)	Registration shall be on a form prescribed by the Agency that shall include, but shall not be limited to: 

1)	Name, address, and telephone number of the radiation machine service provider; 

2)	Name, address, and telephone number of the individual responsible for the activities of the radiation machine service provider. 

c)	The Agency shall maintain a listing of registered radiation machine service providers. 

	AGENCY NOTE:  Registration under this Part is required for all entities that install radiation machines.  It is the Agency's intent to require registration of businesses. Individuals are not required to register unless they are radiation machine service providers engaged in business as sole proprietors. 

(Source:  Amended at 32 Ill. Reg. 16759, effective October 6, 2008)
